

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 13, 2014

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## South Davis Residents, How Do You Use the Library?

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Library is conducting a survey to learn more about how residents of South Davis use public library services and their related needs. A special ad hoc committee, established by the Yolo County Board of Supervisors, has developed this survey and results will be used to inform and advise the Board. Residents and businesses in South Davis are encouraged to take the survey which is available at <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/library2014E">www.surveymonkey.com/s/library2014E</a>.

A Spanish language version of the survey is also available at <a href="www.surveymonkey.com/s/library2014S">www.surveymonkey.com/s/library2014S</a>. The survey is only available online and will be open until July 31. The Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library offers free access to computers and the South Davis Montgomery Satellite Library will offer access to computers on Tuesday, June 3, at 5:00 pm. For more information about the survey, contact Assistant County Librarian Elizabeth Gray at (530) 666-8084.

Currently, public library services are offered in South Davis at the Montgomery Elementary School Library on Tuesday nights from 5:00 to 9:00 p.m. and Saturdays from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. This summer, the public library will be offering a number of free programs for families at the Montgomery Elementary location. For more information on Yolo County Library programs, services and events, visit <a href="https://www.yolocountylibrary.org">www.yolocountylibrary.org</a> or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org">www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</a>.

###